
AUGUST 2019   Information effective 7/17/19 and is subject to change. 
 

Caring For Kids 1st Summer School Age Childcare Program Monday-Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. 

Children’s Day Out Preschool (CDO) schedule:  M, T, W & F  9am-3pm   Thursday 9-11:30 am 
 

Thursday, August 1 

7:00 p.m. – Adult Learning Committee 

Friday, August 2 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

6:30 p.m. – Toy Story Movie (PH) 

Saturday, August 3 

12:00-5:00 p.m. – Parish Hall in Use 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion & Golden Anniversaries (Chapel) 

Sunday, August 4   

EIGHTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

GOLDEN ANNIVERSARIES 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion & Golden Anniversaries 

11:15 a.m. – Magi Moments and Potluck Fellowship 

12:15 p.m. – Youth & Family Ministry Committee 

4:00 p.m. – Cub Scout Committee (115) 

Monday, August 5 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

5:45 p.m. – Property Committee 

6:30 p.m. – Finance Committee 

6:30 p.m. – Caring For Kids 1st Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – Altar Guild Committee 

Tuesday, August 6 

7:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Supervision 

Wednesday, August 7 

NEWSLETTER DEADLINE 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Worship (Chapel) 

7:00 p.m. – Worship Committee 

7:00 p.m. – Outreach Committee 

Thursday, August 8 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

Friday, August 9      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

LAST DAY of Caring For Kids 1st 

6:30 p.m. – Toy Story 2 Movie (PH) 

Saturday, August 10 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion & Backpack Blessing (Chapel) 

Sunday, August 11     

NINTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

BACKPACK BLESSING 

RED CROSS BLOOD DRIVE 7:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m. 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

4:00-8:30 p.m. – Parish Hall in Use 

Monday, August 12      

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

Tuesday, August 13      

2:00 p.m. – Stephen Ministry Leaders 

Wednesday, August 14 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Worship (Chapel) 

6:30 p.m. – Safety & Security Team Meeting 

Thursday, August 15      

5:30 p.m. – Endowment Committee 

7:00 p.m. – CDO Board 

Friday, August 16      

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

6:30 p.m. – Toy Story 3 Movie (PH) 

WELCA CSS Convention in Wichita thru the 18th 

Saturday, August 17 

8:30 a.m.-3:30 p.m. – Council Retreat at Martin Creek 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, August 18     

TENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

HERITAGE MEMBER SUNDAY 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

Monday, August 19      

CDO Staff Returns 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

Tuesday, August 20 

6:30-7:30 p.m. – CDO Parent Orientation (PH) 

Wednesday, August 21 

First Volunteers at Let’s Help 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – WELCA Picnic (PH) 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Worship (Chapel) 

Thursday, August 22 

Pastor Jenny’s Day of Reflection 

10:00 a.m. – Adult Bible Study at Thornton Place 

Friday, August 23 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

Time TBD - Toy Story 4 Movie at Theater 

Saturday, August 24 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

Sunday, August 25   

ELEVENTH SUNDAY OF PENTECOST 

10:00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

Monday, August 26 

12:30 p.m. – Staff Meeting 

7:00 p.m. – FLC Book Group 

Tuesday, August 27 

8:30 a.m.-3:00 p.m. – CDO Visiting Day 

7:00 p.m. – Topeka Lutheran Home Association 

Wednesday, August 28    

9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. – CDO Resumes 

9:00 a.m. – What-Sew-Ever 

6:00 p.m. – Read, Pray, Sing Worship (Chapel) 

Thursday, August 29 

9:00-11:30 a.m. - CDO 

Friday, August 30 

Pastor Jenny’s Day Off 

9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. – CDO 

Saturday, August 31 

5:00 p.m. – Holy Communion (Chapel) 

 

 
 


